the unit is covered for seal failure by the manufacturer, and if in direct result of installation conducted within film-to-glass approval. 
The following terms and conditions apply to the TSF and IGU seal failure warranties: 

 Rayno will pay for repairs, labor or replacement up to $500 (U.S.) per glazing unit.  

 Rayno will reimburse a total claim not to exceed $1,500.00 (one thousand and five hundred dollars) 

 For residential installations, there is a deductible of $25.00 (U.S.) or 5 percent of the replacement cost, whichever is greater, 
per glazing unit. For non-residential installations, a deductible of $100.00 (U.S.) or 5 percent of replacement cost, whichever is